1828535

0 598 10 HO

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Washington Inventory Service, Inc.		10/23/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Inventory Service Ltd.	
Street Address:	192 Bridgeland Avenue	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M6A 1Z4	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1828535	WIS
Registration Number:	2459361	IA INVENTORY AUDITORS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-4010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619 234 5000

Email: sdipdocket@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman/G Holley

Address Line 1: 11682 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61656.319748

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman/G Holley

TRADEMARK REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0581

900060874

Address Line 1: 11682 EI Camino Real
Address Line 2: Suite 200
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gabrielle Holley

Signature: //GAHolley/

Date: 10/24/2006

Total Attachments: 1
source=WIS US trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0582

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Washington Inventory Service, Inc., a California corporation with a business address at 9265 Sky Park Court, Suite 100, San Diego, California, 92123 U.S.A. ("Assignor") owns the following trademark Registrations (the "Registrations") in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks"):

TRADEMARK
REG. NO. REG. DATE
WIS & Design
1828535
March 29, 1994
IA INVENTORY AUDITORS, INC. & Design
2459361
June 12, 2001

WHEREAS, Western Inventory Service Ltd., a Canadian company with a business address at 192 Bridgeland Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M6A 1Z4, Canada ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Registrations and Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Registrations and the Marks, together with any common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith, as well as the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Marks and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.
- 2. This document may be executed in two counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all such counterparts shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

Dated: 0-123/96	
Washington Inventory Service, Inc.	Western Inventory Service Ltd.
By: hander	By: Junay
Name: Leonard Graham	Name: Leonard Graham
Title: Chief Financial Officer	Title: Chief Financial Officer

600198002V1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/24/2006 REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0583